Agenda

Sheep Producers Association of Nova Scotia
Annual General Meeting, November 19, 2016
Best Western Glengarry, Truro

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm
12:30-1:15 pm
1:15 pm

1:15 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm

Registration Opens

Call to Order and Welcome to Annual Meeting- Fred Hamilton
Declaration of Quorum

Approval of Agenda

Moment of Silence

SPANS Annual Business Meeting
President’s Report- Fred Hamilton
Annual and Special Meeting Minutes
AGM- January 30, 2016

Special- June 3, 2016

Business Arising from the Minutes
Financial Report- Brad McCallum
2016 SPANS Reviewed Statements
2016-17 SPANS Proposed Budget

Appointment of Auditor

New Business

Election of Directors

2016 SPANS Research Project Overview- Speaker Panel

Barberpole worm: larval ecology & implications of a newly available anthelmintic- Dr.

Gwyneth Jones

Lamb Ultrasound Scanning Pilot Project- Raymond Deshaies

Marketing Nova Scotian Fibre to Nova Scotian Fibre Artists, Crafters, and Beyond- Ruth

Mathewson
NSFA Report- Chris van den Heuvel

Lunch- Lamb Chili or Soup Alternate

Introduction of Expending the Lambing Season- Jonathan Wort

Using Photoperiod in Sheep Production: Real Life Experience - Johanne Cameron

Wrap-up- Jonathan Wort

Adjournment



