Sheep Producers Association of Nova Scotia Annual General Meeting, November 19, 2016 Best Western Glengarry, Truro

Agenda	
9:30 am	Registration Opens
10:00 am	Call to Order and Welcome to Annual Meeting- Fred Hamilton
	Declaration of Quorum Approval of Agenda Moment of Silence
10:15 am	SPANS Annual Business Meeting
	President's Report- Fred Hamilton
	Annual and Special Meeting Minutes AGM- January 30, 2016 Special- June 3, 2016
	Business Arising from the Minutes
	Financial Report - Brad McCallum 2016 SPANS Reviewed Statements 2016-17 SPANS Proposed Budget Appointment of Auditor
	New Business
	Election of Directors
11:00 am	2016 SPANS Research Project Overview- Speaker Panel
	Barberpole worm: larval ecology & implications of a newly available anthelmintic- Dr. Gwyneth Jones
	Lamb Ultrasound Scanning Pilot Project- Raymond Deshaies
	Marketing Nova Scotian Fibre to Nova Scotian Fibre Artists, Crafters, and Beyond- Ruth Mathewson
12:15 pm	NSFA Report- Chris van den Heuvel
12:30-1:15 pm	Lunch- Lamb Chili or Soup Alternate
1:15 pm	Introduction of Expending the Lambing Season- Jonathan Wort
1:15 pm	Using Photoperiod in Sheep Production: Real Life Experience - Johanne Cameron
3:00 pm	Wrap-up- Jonathan Wort
3:15 pm	Adjournment